Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) is provided to the Department of317

Wildlife, Fisheries and Parks for the enhancement of marketing of318

state parks.319

SECTION 15. The Mississippi Department of Wildlife,320

Fisheries and Parks is authorized to provide financial support of321

One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) and to enter into322

an agreement with the Mississippi Cooperative Extension Service323

for a biology specialist and related supportive cost.324

The Department of Finance and Administration is authorized to325

escalate the budget of the Department of Wildlife, Fisheries and326